Letter of Transmittal

Matthew Vitale

WI Dept. of Natural Resources 1300 W. Clairemont Ave Eau ClaireWI5 4701

Date:

10/31/2018

Attached

Job:

Lloyd's Seneca Oasis/Tootsy's Bar

OUnder Separate Cover

Contents:

Well Abandonment Forms BRRTS #: 03-72-000291 PECFA#: 54489-9716-85-A

Remarks:

Attached are the well abandonment forms as requested in your email dated 10/4/18. No investigative waste remains on-site. Once this information has been reviewed, please forward the "Final Closure" letter to the Responsible Party and copy METCO.

If you have any questions please call or email.

Signed: Jason Powell

cc: Heather Gehrt - Wood County Treasurer

> METCO 709 Gillette St., Ste 3 La Crosse, WI 54603-2382 (608)781-8879 fax (608)781-8893

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

		Route to:					r 7		
X] Verification Only of Fill	and Seal		ing Water	. =	Natershed/Wa	stewater	[X] Remedi	ation/Redeve	lopment
Par von ander		∐ Wast	e Manageme	-	Other:				***************************************
1. Well Location Information	18 00 1 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	L	1000		/ Owner Info	mation			
	ique Well # of ved Well	Hicap #		Facility Nam			D 1 D		
WOOD	VN738_			Coolin ID (C	Lloyd's S ID or PWS)	Seneca Oasis	Betty's B		
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees a	nd Minutes) Metho	od Code (see	instructions)	ID OF FVVS)	7720331	30	•	
44_ • _26	'N			License/Pen	nit/Monitoring				
89 . 57	·wl								
14 NW 14 SW	Section To	wnship Ra	inge XIE	Original Wel					
or Gov't Lot#	30	23 N 5	[A]			od County			
Well Street Address				Present Wel		od County			
186 CTH D				Mailing Addi	ress of Present				
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP	Code	- Mannig Addi	COS (21 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1		rket Street		
Sigel		54489	-	City of Prese	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code	
Subdivision Name		Lot#			Wisco	nsin Rapids	WI	54494-	
Ganas Eas Damaral East San	ice Wi Unique W	all # of Donin	namont Malail	4. Pump, l	Jner, Screer	ı, Casing &	Sealing Mate	rial	
Reason For Removal From Serv Sampling Complete	ICE AN OUNDERAN	en a or ichia	Nemicili Aach	Piamo and	1 piping remov	≙ 47		Yes \square_{No}	[x] _{N/A}
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehok	Information .			Liner(s) n				Yes DNo	[-7]
	Onginal Construc	tion Date (m	m/dd/www)	Screen re				Yes [x]No	
X Monitoring Well	1 *	31/2015		1	ft in place?			Yes No	
Water Weil	If a Well Constru		s available.		ng cut off belov	w curface?		Yes No	
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.	oner Copper	o urumana,	1	ng cat on belon ng material rise			Yes DNo	
Construction Type:				1	rial settle after			Yes [X]No	T
X Drilled Driven	(Sandpoint)	Dug		j.	, was hole reto		· ·	Yes \square_{No}	[X] _{N/A}
Other (specify):			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	If bentonit	e chips were u r from a known	sed, were the	- In almada at	lyes □No	
Formation Type:					thod of Placing			1100	100
Unconsolidated Formation	[X] Bed	lrock		Condu	ctor Pipe-Gravi	ity 🔲 Cond	uctor Pipe-Pum	ped	
Total Well Depth From Ground S	777		n.)		ned & Poured nite Chips)	[x] Other	(Explain): Gra	vity	
•	25	,	2.37	Sealing Mate	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE				
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing	Depth (ft.)	00	Neat C	ement Grout		Clay-San	d Slurry (11 l	b./gal. wt.)
	6		20	_ Sand-∢	Cement (Concr	ete) Grout	Bentonite	-Sand Slurry	
Was well annular space grouted	$_{?}$ [x] _{Yes}		Unknow	Concre			Bentonite	•	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wa	ater (feet)					l Boreholes Onl	•	
16			3.88	X Bentor	iite Chips ar Bentonite		Bentonite - Cem		
5. Material Used To Fill Well /	- 1851 - 8	ı.	3.00	012 X4200 E 1000 S 15 15 15 15	Salar VII seemble Child	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	Bentonite - Sark	a Siurry	
AND THE STITL OF THE PROOF BY SHORE STATES AND A STATE OF THE STATES AND A STATES A	DUMBOIR	Haire (Noble		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	LBS			13/ 32
Bentonite Chips				Surface	25	4)	<u> </u>	
	•								
		yatawa na ka	CECTE CARROLL			13 mil 1828,4		TANK SERVICE PROPERTY	ARASABE
6. Comments Piezometer PZ-1									
7. Supervision of Work	alaikiinis Siire						DNR Use	Only	
Name of Person or Firm Doing I	illing & Sealing L	cense #	Date of I	illing & Sealin	g (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Rece		ted By	
Tyler Woodke (METCO)				10/29/201					
Street or Route	<u> </u>		Ī	elephone Nur	nber	Comments			
709 Gillette S				(608) 781-	8879				
City	State	j		Signature of	Person Doing		Da	te Signed	
La Crosse	<u> </u>	T 5460	3-	1/1/1	u Wood	pe_		10/29/2	018
				* <i>y</i>					

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 or

Page 1 of 2

Likelik Location Information Likely B Licky B Rearrows 1968 Licky B Rearrows 1968 Licky B LickyB Lic	x]Verification Only o	f Fill a	nd Seal			rinking	Water anagemen		Vatershed/W Other:	vastewater	[x	Remedia	ation/Redeve	opment
County WOOD Removed YeN739 Label Lloyd's Senece Oasis Betty's B Allittide / Longitude (Degrees and Ministes) 44	1. Well Location Inform	ation						2. Facility	/ Owner Ir	formation	1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2			
Work Continuence Work County Wall Code				Н	icap#			Facility Name	3		***************************************			***************************************
Latitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minotes) Method Code (see instructions) 44		Remove	d Well VN7	39					Lloyd's	s Seneca Oa	asis Betty'	s B		
License/Permit/Monitoring # Lice		ene and			Cada (logo inc	/analiana\	Facility ID (F	D or PWS)					
Section Sect		aco en il	_	uealou .	CODO (ose II R	ou ucuonio)				33130			
Activation Act		*****						License/Pern	nit/Monitorin	ıg#				
Well Street Address Steel	<u>89</u> • 57 · .		'W								······································			
well Street Address 186 CTH D Well City, Village or Town Sigel Subdivision Name Lot# Supplied Sumpling Complete Sumpl	1/1/4 NW 1/4 SW	7	Section	Town	ship	Rang	e _{[x}]E	Original Well		lood Count				
Weel City, Village or Town Section Secti	or Gov't Lot#		30	23	N	5		Orgeont Mall		oou Count	у	******		
Melling Address of Present Owner Well City, Vilage or Town Signife Subdivision Name Original Construction Asampling Complete Sampling Complete Sampling Complete Sampling Complete Wisconsin Rapids Will S4494 Experience of Present Owner Wisconsin Rapids	Well Street Address			i				Tieschi vven		Wood Coun	tv			
Well City, Village of Town Size Satta Size Subdivision Name Subdivision Name Lot #								Mailing Adde				100-100 to 100-1111		
Subdivision Name Cot # Visconsin Rapids Vit S4494	Well City, Village or Town				Well	ZIP Co	ode	1) Market S	Street		
Reason For Removal From Service Wi Unique Well & of Replacement Well Sampling Complete ### A. Pump, Liner; Screen, Casing & Sealing Material ### Pump and piping removed? Ves								City of Prese	nt Owner			State	ZIP Code	
Sampling Complete Samp	Subdivision Name				Lot #	ŧ		_	Wis	consin Rap	ids	WI	54494-	
Sampling Complete Surface Surf	D F D F	D4-	LAG I balan	a Mall -	# of Do	t	nant Mali	4. Pump, L	lner, Scre	en, Casin	g & Seali	ng Mater	dal	
S. Well Dritthole Borehols Information Single S		i geraice	S MAI CHINGE	e vych i	r v: rc	hacen	ICHT AACH	Pump and	ninina rem	nuad?		П	ves DNo	[X] _{N/A}
Screen removed? Yes No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Sasing deft in place? Yes N/A	The same control of the same o	ahala 1	nën mantin	\$25,650				4 '	•	DTCG:				
X Monitoring Well Water W		A. Williams Ballet, San	4.4.54.27.37.37.37.37.37.37.37.37.37.37.37.37.37	78.000 873 57	n Date	/mm/c	id/www)	4						
Water Well Baronhole Drillinole If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Was casing cut off below surface? Xi yes	X Monitoring Well	ſ	Nighter Con				12173)						Yes DNo	
Did soalling material rise to surface? Xi yes No N/A	Water Well	-												
Construction Type: Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes X No N/A X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug Other (specify): Signature Property Property	Borehole / Drillhole				ou cech		rungolo,		•					
Surface Driver (Sandpoint) Dug If yes, was hole retopped? If yes were used, were they hydrated If the bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated If yes No N/A	Construction Type:								-				(v)	
If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated X Yes No N/A	X Drilled D	oriven (S	iandpoint)		Du	9		1			•			Tw/1
Formation Type: Unconsolidated Formation IX] Bedrock Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 25 Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 25 Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 25 Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 26 Casing Depth (ft.) 20 Was well annular space grouted? If yes, to what depth (feet)? 2.5 8.19 Depth to Water (feet) 2.5 8.19 Depth to Water (feet) 2.5 Surface I3 21 DNR Use Only Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Nomitoring Well MW-1 Tyler Woodke (METCO) Street or Route 709 Gillette Street, Suite #3 City Sand-Cement Grout Clay-Sand Sturry (11 lb/gal. wt.) Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Sturry * " Concrete For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: IX] Bentonite Chips Surface DNR Use Only Noted By Tyler Woodke (METCO) DNR Use Only Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date RaceVed Noted By Tyler Woodke (METCO) Signature of Person poing Work Telephone Number (68) 781-8879 City Signature of Person poing Work Date Signature o	Other (specify):							If bentonit	e chips were	used, were	they hydi			Пыи
Unconsolidated Formation [X] Bedrock Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) 25 Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 6 Casing Depth (ft.) 20 Was well annular space grouted? [X] Yes								The second secon					168	
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) 25 Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Casing Depth (ft.) 20 Was well annular space grouted? X Yes No Unknown If yes, to what depth (feet)? 2.5 8.19 Depth to Water (feet) 2.5 8.19 Send-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Sturry " Bentonite Chips Bentonite Chips Bentonite Chips Bentonite Chips Bentonite Chips Bentonite Chips Granular Bentonite From (ft.) To (ft.) LBS Bentonite Chips Surface 13 21 DNR Use Only Noted By Tyler Woodke (METCO) Street or Route 709 Gillette Street, Suite #3 Casing Diameter (in.) 2.37 Sealing Materials Neat Cement Grout Bentonite Chips Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout Bentonite - Cament Grout Ben		ation	Γx	Bedro	rik			Conduc	tor Pipe-Gr	avity 🔲 C	Conductor (Pipe-Pump	ed	
Sealing Materials Clay-Sand Sturry (11 lb./gal. wt.) Clay-Sand Sturry (11 lb./gal. wt.) Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Gentonite-Sand Sturry " Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Gentonite-Sand Sturry " Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Gentonite-Sand Sturry " Gentonite-Sand Sturry Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Gentonite-Sand Sturry Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Gentonite Chips Gentonite Chi			** ,	4		er (in.)		Screen	ed & Poured	i [x] c	ither (Expl	ain): Gra	vity	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 6 Casing Depth (ft.) 20 Sand-Cement Grout Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Was well annular space grouted? X Yes No Unknown If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) 8.19 Sentonite Chips Bentonite Chips Surface 13 21 6. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) LBS Bentonite Chips Surface 13 21 6. Comments Monitoring Well MW-1 7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Tyler Woodke (METCO) Street or Route 709 Gillette Street, Suite #3 (608) 781-8879 City State ZIP Code Signgware of Person Doing Work Date Signed	The state of the s		, ,			()	2.37							
Was well annular space grouted? X Yes	Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	n.)	c	asing D	epth (ft.)	• •	- 		t		Clay-San	d Slurry (11 lt	o/gal. wt.)
Was well annular space grouted? I yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) X Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout		6					20	Sand-C	ement (Cor	icrete) Grou	ıt 🔲	Bentonite	-Sand Slurry	# F
For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: X Bentonite Chips	Was well annular snace on	outed?	[x]\	/pe	Пып	П	Unknown	Concre	te			Bentonite	Chips	
2.5 8.19 Granular Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Sand Sturry 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) LBS Bentonite Chips Surface 13 21 6. Comments Monitoring Well MW-1 7. Supervision of Work DNR: Use Only Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Tyler Woodke (METCO) 10/29/2018 Street or Route Fellows State IP Code Signakare of Person Doing Work Date Signed							V/11/0/11/1		-	l Monitoring		-		
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) LBS Bentonite Chips Surface 13 21 6. Comments Monitoring Well MW-1 7. Supervision of Work DNR Use Only Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Tyler Woodke (METCO) 10/29/2018 Street or Route Felephone Number Comments 709 Gillette Street, Suite #3 (608) 781-8879 City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed			Dehor	in secie	i (icci,			پسسنو ا	-					
Bentonite Chips Surface 13 21 6. Comments Monitoring Well MW-1 7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Tyler Woodke (METCO) Street or Route Toly Gillette Street, Suite #3 City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signature of Person Doing Work	The authors are the commences are considered	site secoliki		(H2XII/4)	DPX-946	0.13		3 - 200 - 20	Garage Carte worldback to	Vest		nne - Sand	Siurry	
6. Comments Monitoring Well MW-1 7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Tyler Woodke (METCO) Street or Route Tog Gillette Street, Suite #3 City Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Togethere of Person Doing Work Date Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed	21 112 112 12 12 12 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	Well / D	rilihole	ul, Zási fi				5 (30,300,307) - 27,6 (30,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,	To (ft.)	LI	BS			
Monitoring Well MW-1 7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Tyler Woodke (METCO) Tol/29/2018 Telephone Number Comments Toly Gillette Street, Suite #3 Comments City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed	Bentonite Chips					-		Surface	13		21			
Monitoring Well MW-1 7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Tyler Woodke (METCO) Tol/29/2018 Telephone Number Comments Toly Gillette Street, Suite #3 Comments City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed								<u> </u>				<u></u>		
Monitoring Well MW-1 7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Tyler Woodke (METCO) Street or Route 709 Gillette Street, Suite #3 City Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By 10/29/2018 Felephone Number Comments (608) 781-8879 City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed		¥25 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	858555 -8 88584-88	. gvsto ukterie	r 44328743	21 - S. 18 - 2 2	100 Process 100 Process		8/11/21/2019/11/21	L	Na N. Zeri Wije			SE SORESE
7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Tyler Woodke (METCO) Street or Route Toly Gillette Street, Suite #3 City Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Toly (608) 781-8879 Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed	***************************************	2218 1118 <u>1</u>			, fat alleys	<u> </u>							2.1	
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Tyler Woodke (METCO) 10/29/2018 Street or Route Felephone Number Comments 709 Gillette Street, Suite #3 (608) 781-8879 City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed	Monitoring wen Mw-1	L	•											
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Tyler Woodke (METCO) 10/29/2018 Street or Route Felephone Number Comments 709 Gillette Street, Suite #3 (608) 781-8879 City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed	7. Supervision of Worl								100			ONR Use	Only	1.1.1.6821
Street or Route 709 Gillette Street, Suite #3 City Telephone Number (608) 781-8879 State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed	Name of Person or Firm D	oing Fill	ing & Sealir	g Lice	nse #		Date of Fi			/yy) Date R	teceived	No	led By	
709 Gillette Street, Suite #3 (608) 781-8879 City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed)					<u> </u>			i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	enwert?			
City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed		~						-		Comm	ents			
		ette Str	eet, Suite #3		-	0.00	(
10/29/2018 10/29/2018	•			1				Signature of			_	Ua		N1Q
NV	La CIUSSE			1 441		*******		1	ΔMO	DOME-		L	10/47/4	U10

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

x]Verification Only of	Fill and Sea		=	inking W	/ater nagemeni		Vatershed/Wa Other:	stewater	[X]Remed	liation/Redevelop	ment	
1. Well Location Informa	ition				100	2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	ormation				
	/ Unique Well #	of	Hicap #			Facility Name	•				**********	
WOOD	emoved Well	1740_						Seneca Oasis B	etty's B			
Lattitude / Longitude (Degree	es and Minutes)	Method	Code (see instr	uctions)	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)	55000010		•		
44•_26	'N		•		•	iconco/Dom	nit/Monitoring	77203313	U			
89 • 57	·w					FIGURE L. CIT	avmoration	ar .				
4/4 NW 4 SW	Section		nship	Range		Original Well	Owner					
or Gov't Lot #	30	2:		۱ -	X E			od County				
Well Street Address			14		<u> </u>	Present Well			,			
186 CTH D						Mailina Adda	ess of Preser	ood County	The state of the s			
Well City, Village or Town			Well	ZIP Cod	ė	Maining Audin	299 OI L16961		ket Street			
Sigel				489-		City of Prese	nt Owner		State	ZIP Code		
Subdivision Name			Lot#				Wisc	onsin Rapids	wi	54494-		
Reason For Removal From	Service M Uni	que Well	# of Re	olaceme	nt Well	4. Pump, L	Iner, Scree	n, Casing & S	ealing Mat	laire		
Sampling Complete						Pump and	piping remov	ved?			X _{N/A}	
3. Well / Drillhole / Bore	hole informati	on	100		i e ni	Liner(s) re	moved?			lyes □No [XINA	
[v].	Original Co	onstructi	on Date	(mm/dd/	/уууу)	Screen removed?						
X Monitoring Well		8/3	1/2015	,)		Casing left in place? XYes No N/A						
Water Well Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well (ion Rep	ort is ava	ailable,	Was casir	ng cut off belo	w surface?		lyes No		
Construction Type:	prease an	au.	***			1	g material ris			lyes DNo	⊣™	
7 3	iven (Sandpoint)		Dug	•		ł.	ial settle after		Trans.] _{Yes} [X] _{No} [JN/A vl	
Other (specify):	itott (Callaponit)			•			was hole ret e chips were i	sed, were they safe source?			X] _{N/A}	
					······································			n safe source? g Sealing Mater		lyes □ _{No} [<u>IN/A</u>	
Formation Type: Unconsolidated Forma	T	X Bedro	د ا سد.			يشسر ا	ctor Pipe-Grav	·	.u. ctor Pipe-Pun	noed		
Total Well Depth From Grou				er fin \		Screen	ed & Poured		Explain): <u>Gr</u>			
Total Vien Deptil From Cade	25	Clairy .	ment saction		2.37	(Bernol Sealing Mate	nite Chips) rials		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	.)	Casing	Depth (f	t.)	<u></u>	Neat Cernent Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)						
	6 	<u> </u>	10000	20	,	Sand-C	ement (Conc	rete) Grout		e-Sand Slurry " "	н	
Was well annular space gro	uted? [x	Yes	□No	Πu	Inknown	Concre		i de en 18 menden en 18 des di	Bentonit			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Dept	h to Wat	er (feet)			X Benton		Monitoring Well .	<i>borenoies On</i> entonite - Cen	-		
2.5	;			8.89			ar Bentonite		entonite - San			
5. Material Used To Fill W		as foots	113 7132 120			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	LBS				
Bentonite Chips				Ann Indent		Surface	13	21				
Dentomic Chips						Durance	13		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
					·····							
6. Comments		dichineria 13. Triberia										
Monitoring Well MW-2	-	,,,,,									· participation of the control of th	
	vilyiliyine ee Make ee		No. 200		- 10 J.A. 13A						तु प्रश्चन्त्रात	
		line bio	ense#	h	halo of Ci	lisa 9 Canlin	- farmiddhna	A Data David	DNR Us	e Only oted By		
7. Supervision of Work	ng Eiling 9 Can	BERN BLIC	CHOC #	۲	rate Of Pil			y) Date Receiv	eu N	nien eà		
Name of Person or Firm Do	Ing Filling & Sea			J		[[]/29/201	8	\$200 \$400 \$2200 \$200 \$200 \$200 \$200 \$200	シング・デンドのイタイとよっていることが達えたが		****	
	Ing Filling & Sea				Γe	10/29/201 ephone Nun		Comments	Address de la			
Name of Person or Firm Do Tyler Woodke (METCO) Street or Route	ing Filling & Sea	#3				lephone Nun 608 <u>)</u> 781-8	nber 3879					
Name of Person or Firm Do Tyler Woodke (METCO) Street or Route		#3 State WI	1	Code 4603-		lephone Nun 608 <u>)</u> 781-8	nber		þ	ate Signed 10/29/201		

City

La Crosse

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of 2 Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to: Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater X Remediation/Redevelopment X Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # acility Name Removed Well Lloyd's Seneca Oasis Betty's B WOOD acility ID (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 772033130 26 .icense/Permit/Monitorina # 89 57 Original Well Owner 1/4/1/4 NW Section Township SW Range xIE Wood County or Gov't Lot# 30 23 5 W Present Well Owner Well Street Address **Wood County** 186 CTH D Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 400 Market Street Sigel 54489-City of Present Owner ZIP Code Subdivision Name 54494-WI Wisconsin Rapids Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Reason For Removal From Service WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well L No Pump and piping removed? Sampling Complete 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? Yes [x]No Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Screen removed? X Monitoring Well 8/31/2015 Casing left in place? Water Well If a Well Construction Report is available, XYes No Was casing cut off below surface? Borehole / Drillhole please attach. [X]_{Yes} LINO Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type: □_{Yes} [X]_{No} Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) □No If yes, was hole retopped? _yes If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Other (specify): $[x]_{Yes}$ Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Formation Type: Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped X Bedrock Unconsolidated Formation Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) X Other (Explain): Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) 2.37 Sealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) 20 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Bentonite Chips Concrete $[x]_{Yes}$ JNo Unknown Was well annular space grouted? or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) [X] Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 2.5 4.11 **Granular Bentonite** Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) LBS Surface Bentonite Chips 13 21 6. Comments Monitoring Well MW-3 7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Tyler Woodke (METCO) 10/29/2018 Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 709 Gillette Street, Suite #3 (608) 781-8879

State

WI

ZIP Code

54603-

Signature of Person Doing World

Date Signed

10/29/2018

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

x]Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Route to: Drinking Water Waste Managen	Watershed/Wastewater [X] Remediation/Redevelopment						
1. Well Location Information		2. Facility / Owner information						
County W Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Name						
WOOD Removed Well	2	Lloyd's Seneca Oasis Betty's B						
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Met		Facility ID (FID or PWS)						
44 * 26 . 'N	1100 O000 (050 110110000	//2033130						
00		License/Permit/Monitoring #						
		Original Well Owner						
1111	Township Range [X]	Wood County						
or Gov't Lot# 30	23 N 5	W Present Well Owner						
Well Street Address		Wood County						
186 CTH D	W. W. 200 Co. J.	Mailing Address of Present Owner						
Well City, Village or Town Sigel	Well ZIP Code 54489-	400 Market Street						
Subdivision Name	54469- Lot #	City of Present Owner State ZIP Code						
an enterest executation of a state of the	- 5. "	Wisconsin Rapids WI 54494-						
Reason For Removal From Service WI Unique	Well # of Replacement We							
Sampling Complete		Pump and piping removed?						
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information		Liner(s) removed?						
Cyl. Original Constr	ruction Date (mm/dd/yyyy	Screen removed?						
	8/31/2015	Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/						
	truction Report is available							
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.		☐ Did sealing material rise to surface? ☐X Yes ☐No ☐N/A						
Construction Type:		Did material settle after 24 hours?						
X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	If yes, was hole retopped?						
Other (specify):		If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated						
Formation Type:		Required Method of Placing Sealing Material						
Unconsolidated Formation XB	Bedrock	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped						
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Cas	ing Diameter (in.)	Screened & Poured [X] Other (Explain): Gravity						
25	2.37	Sealing Materials						
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Cas	sing Depth (ft.)	☐ Neat Cernent Grout ☐ Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)						
Was well annular space grouted? [X] Yes	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " U Concrete Bentonite Chips						
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to	Water (feet)	For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: [X] Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout						
2.5	9.85	X Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry						
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole		From (ft.) To (ft.) LBS						
Bentonite Chips		Surface 13 21						
8. Comments								
Monitoring Well MW-4	general and a transport of the second and the second second second							
7. Supervision of Work		DNR Use Only						
	T:	of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By						
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License # Date of	■ Mark to the control of the contro						
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Tyler Woodke (METCO)	License # Date (10/29/2018						
Tyler Woodke (METCO) Street or Route	License # Date (Telephone Number Comments						
Tyler Woodke (METCO) Street or Route 709 Gillette Street, Suite #3		Telephone Number Comments (608) 781-8879						
Tyler Woodke (METCO) Street or Route 709 Gillette Street, Suite #3	tate ZIP Code WI 54603-	Telephone Number Comments						

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

x]Verification Only of	Fill and Seal		o: inking Water aste Managemer	. =	Watershed/Wa	astewater	[X] Remedi	ation/Redevelopment		
1. Well Location Informa	tion			2. Facility	/ Owner Info	ormation				
	l Unique Well # o	f Hicap#	**************************************	Facility Nam			180000000000000000000000000000000000000			
WOOD R	emoved Well VN'	743_			Lloyd's	Seneca Oasis Be	tty's B			
Lattitude / Longitude (Degree		_	an inntrinta	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)					
44 • 26		METION CODE (:	see ilisu ucuonis)			772033130)			
89 . 57 .	'N W' 'W			License/Per	mit/Monitoring	#				
1414 NW 14 SW	Section	Township	Range X E	Original Wel						
or Gov't Lot #	30	23 N	5 X W			od County				
Well Street Address		1 20 14	VV	Present Wel						
186 CTH D						ood County		THE THE PARTY OF T		
Well City, Village or Town		Well	ZIP Code	-Mailing Add	ress of Presen					
Sigel		544	189-	O2		400 Mari	ket Street	710 Code		
Subdivision Name		Lot#		City of Presi			State	ZIP Code		
						onsin Rapids	WI	54494-		
Reason For Removal From 5	Service WI Uniq	ue Well # of Re	placement Well	4. Pump,	Liner, Scree	n, Casing & S	ealing Mate	A		
Sampling Complete				Pump an	d piping remov	ved?		Yes No [X]N/A		
3. Well / Drillhole / Bore	nole Informatio	n .	sa di Baran	Liner(s) r	emoved?			Yes No XNA		
	Original Cor	nstruction Date	(mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen re	moved?		Д	Yes [X]No NA		
X Monitoring Well		8/31/2015		Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/A						
Water Well	If a Well C	onstruction Rep	ort is available.	Was casing cut off below surface? [x] Yes □ No □ N/A						
Borehole / Drillhole	please atta		•	1	ng material rise			Yes DNo DNA		
Construction Type:				1	rial settle after		 	Yes [X]No TN/A		
X Drilled Dr	iven (Sandpoint)	Dug			, was hole rete			Yes DNo XINA		
Other (specify):						used, were they I n safe source?		Yes DNo DNA		
Formation Type:						g Sealing Materi		1462 1 140 1 1414		
· ·	Г ъ			وشسم	ctor Pipe-Grav		 tor Pipe-Pumj	ned		
Unconsolidated Forma	——————————————————————————————————————	Bedrock		- ☐ Scree	ned & Poured		xplain): Gra			
Total Well Depth From Grou	no Surrace (II.) (25	Jasing Diamete	2.37		nite Chips)	Ontol (F	Whenly			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in		Casing Depth (f	and the second s	Sealing Mat	enais Cement Grout		П станьева	d Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt		
COME: DIBINOIS DIGINSIS! (III	, 6	sasing Deptil (i	20	1 =	Cement (Conc	nntal Canad		o Sidify (11 lb./gai. wo ⊱Sand Slurry " "		
	l		F-1	7 m	•	rete) Gibbt	Bentonite	~		
Was well annular space gro	uted? X	Yes \square No	Unknown			Monitoring Well E	3444	•		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth	to Water (feet)		[X] Benton			ntonite - Cem			
2.5	;		4.21	3	lar Bentonite	-	ntonite - Sano			
5. Material Used To Fill W	Street Acceptance			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	LBS	3 W 2 W 2 W 3 W 3 W 3 W 3 W 3 W 3 W 3 W			
Bentonite Chips	* C.	2012 2013 ALEXANDE NA 6	(2275-1996) E.A. J. S.	Surface	13	21				
·				Burrace	13	21				
			SEC. N. E. S. S. S. S. A. S.	5-10-10-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20						
6. Comments Monitoring Well MW-5	43	Valuation (1975)								
7. Supervision of Work							DNR Use	Only		
Name of Person or Firm Do	ing Filling & Seal	ng License#	Date of F	_	ng (mm/dd/yyy	y) Date Receive	d No	ted By		
Tyler Woodke (METCO)				10/29/20						
Street or Route			Ī	elephone Nui		Comments				
	tte Street, Suite#			608) 781-						
City		1 1	Code	Signature o	f Person Doing	g Work	Da	te Signed		
La Crosse	•	WI 5	4603-		1/2 NO	(TO)		10/29/2018		